

GR 1862 of 2010 (CIS 4947 of 2014)

Dated 09.04.2026

Today is fixed for 313 Cr.P.C.

No witness was examined by the prosecution in spite of repeated summons and thereby the evidence was closed.

The record is pending since 2014.

On perusal of the record it appears that there is no incriminating evidence against the accused person, so the accused persons are liable to be discharged.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

The accused persons namely Surendra Hansda and Domi Hansda @ Sunia Hansda stands discharged.

They are also discharged from their respective bail bonds.

The seized alamats, if any, be disposed off as per law.

Surety, if any, be discharged.

The case is hereby disposed of.

Note in concern registers.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court, Howrah.